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Welcome in Rotterdam

We are proud of Rotterdam and want to take the city forward. Welcome to our city! We can open

the doors of Rotterdam to you. We will gladly guide you when you want to organise a congress or
business event in our city.

In this PDF you will find a selection of the venues and services that we offer. If you click on these

venues and services, you will find more information. Do you have questions about our services?
Please ask them or view the overview of our services.
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https://en.rotterdampartners.nl/how-we-help/

Congress & Meeting accommodation

Laurenskerk Rotterdam

Overview Address & contact
5 halls Grotekerkplein 27
max 2000 personen 3011 GC Rotterdam

2500 m? laurenskerkrotterdam.nl
info@laurenskerkrotterdam.nl
010 413 1494

About Laurenskerk Rotterdam

In the past, the Laurenskerk was located on the Rotte river, which was the cradle of Rotterdam. The
imposing church was built between approximately 1449 and 1525 and is the only remaining late Gothic
building from originally medieval Rotterdam. The images of the church, which was badly hit during the
Second World War and its subsequent reconstruction, became a symbol for the fate of the city and its
residents.

General information
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Wi-Fi Wheelchair friendly Own parking space Capacity parking
Free Yes No (own parking space)
0

General information halls

Total halls Total capacity halls Green Key

5 2000 Yes

Capacity largest hall

T R D M2 H

Capacity theatre set- Capacity reception Capacity dinner set- Surface (m2) Maximum height (m)
up s up 2500 28
1400 1750 1000
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https://www.laurenskerkrotterdam.nl

Capacity per hall

Naam

Koor

Grote Kubus
Kubus 2
Kubus 3

Kerk (geheel)

334

30

1400

1750

210

15
15

1000

M2 H
200

55

23

23

2500 28

To view the full online record, please visit https://en.rotterdampartners.nl/venues/laurenskerk-2/
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https://www.linkedin.com/company/rotterdam-partners

