# rotterdam partners



# Welcome in Rotterdam

We are proud of Rotterdam and want to take the city forward. Welcome to our city! We can open the doors of Rotterdam to you. We will gladly guide you when you want to organise a congress or business event in our city.

In this PDF you will find a selection of the venues and services that we offer. If you click on these venues and services, you will find more information. Do you have questions about our services? Please ask them or view the overview of our services.

Rotterdam Venues 2024 1/4

#### **Congress & Meeting accommodation**

# Laurenskerk Rotterdam

**Overview** 5 halls max 2000 personen

2500 m<sup>2</sup>

Address & contact
Grotekerkplein 27
3011 GC Rotterdam
laurenskerkrotterdam.nl
info@laurenskerkrotterdam.nl

010 413 1494



#### About Laurenskerk Rotterdam

In the past, the Laurenskerk was located on the Rotte river, which was the cradle of Rotterdam. The imposing church was built between approximately 1449 and 1525 and is the only remaining late Gothic building from originally medieval Rotterdam. The images of the church, which was badly hit during the Second World War and its subsequent reconstruction, became a symbol for the fate of the city and its residents.

#### General information



Wi-Fi **Free** 



Wheelchair friendly **Yes** 



Own parking space **No** 



Capacity parking (own parking space)

# General information halls



Total halls **5** 

TC

Total capacity halls **2000** 



Green Key **Yes** 

### Capacity largest hall

т

Capacity theatre setup 1400 R

Capacity reception set-up 1750

D

Capacity dinner setup **1000**  М2

Surface (m2) **2500**  Н

Maximum height (m) 28

Rotterdam Venues 2024 2/4

# Capacity per hall

Naam	T	С	R	D	M2	Н
Koor	334			210	200	
Grote Kubus	30				55	
Kubus 2				15	23	
Kubus 3				15	23	
Kerk (geheel)	1400		1750	1000	2500	28

To view the full online record, please visit https://en.rotterdampartners.nl/venues/laurenskerk-2/

Rotterdam Venues 2024 3/4

# **Contact us**

Postbus 23514 3001 KM Rotterdam T +31 (0) 10 790 01 40 contact@rotterdampartners.nl Linkedin Rotterdam Partners Convention Bureau T +31 (0) 10 790 01 40 conventions@rotterdampartners.nl

Rotterdam Venues 2024 4/4